Designation: A774/A774M − 14 (Reapproved 2019) A774/A774M − 24
Standard Specification for
As-Welded Wrought Austenitic Stainless Steel Fittings for
General Corrosive Service at Low and Moderate
Temperatures1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation A774/A774M; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year
of original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval.
A superscript epsilon (´) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.

A5.9 Corrosion-Resisting Chromium and Chromium-Nickel Steel Welding Rods and Bare Electrodes5
2.6 SAE Standard:
J1086 Unified Numbering System for Metals and Alloys6
3. Ordering Information
3.1 See Specification A960/A960M and the following:
2 For referenced ASTM standards, visit the ASTM website, www.astm.org, or contact ASTM Customer Service at service@astm.org. For Annual Book of ASTM Standards
volume information, refer to the standard’s Document Summary page on the ASTM website.
3 Available from American Society of Mechanical Engineers (ASME), ASME International Headquarters, Two Park Ave., New York, NY 10016-5990, http://
4 Available from Manufacturers Standardization Society of the Valve and Fittings Industry (MSS), 127 Park St., NE, Vienna, VA 22180-4602, http://www.mss-hq.com.
5 Available from American Welding Society (AWS), 550 NW LeJeune Rd., Miami, FL 33126, http://www.aws.org.
6 Available from Society of Automotive Engineers (SAE), 400 Commonwealth Dr., Warrendale, PA 15096-0001, http://www.sae.org.
TABLE 1 Common Tubular Fittings Sizes, Outside DiameterA
in. [mm] in. [mm]
3 [76] 123⁄4 [325]
31⁄2 [90] 14 [355]
4 [100] 16 [405]
41⁄2 [115] 18 [460]
6 [150] 20 [510]
65⁄8 [170] 24 [610]
8 [205] 30 [760]
85⁄8 [220] 36 [915]
10 [255] 40 [1015]
103⁄4 [275] 42 [1070]
12 [305] 48 [1220]
A Other sizes may be furnished provided they comply with all other requirements
of this specification.
TABLE 2 Common Tubular Fittings Nominal ThicknessesA
in. or gauge in. [mm]
16 gauge 0.062 [1.6]
14 gauge 0.078 [2.0]
12 gauge 0.109 [2.8]
11 gauge 0.125 [3.2]
10 gauge 0.140 [3.6]
8 gauge 0.172 [4.4]
3⁄16 in. 0.187 [4.8]
1⁄4 in. 0.250 [6.4]
5⁄16 in. 0.312 [8.0]
3⁄8 in. 0.375 [9.5]
1⁄2 in. 0.500 [12.5]
A Other thicknesses may be furnished provided they comply with all other
requirements of this specification.
A774/A774M − 24
2
iTeh Standards
(https://standards.iteh.ai)
Document Preview
ASTM A774/A774M-24
3.1.1 Dimensions (outside diameter and specified wall thickness, see Table 1 and Table 2),
3.1.2 Grade (Table 3), and
3.1.3 End use, if known.
4. General Requirements
4.1 Product furnished to this specification shall conform to the requirements of Specification A960/A960M, including any
supplementary requirements that are indicated in the purchase order. Failure to comply with the requirements of Specification
A960/A960M constitutes non-conformance with this specification. In case of a conflict between the requirements of this
specification and Specification A960/A960M, this specification shall prevail.
5. Manufacture
5.1 The fittings shall be made from flat-rolled steel, such as in Specification A240/A240M. The flat rolled steel shall be in the
solution annealed condition unless other heat treat conditions are agreed upon by the manufacturer and the purchaser. The fittings